County of Plumas

Pay Schedule

Effective as of 12/16/2025 per Board of Supervisors Resolution Number 2025-9088; revised as of 12/16/2025 per Resolution Number 2025-9094
and adopted by the Board as of 01/06/2026 per Resolution Number 2026-9097

CONTRACT EMPLOYEES

Job Title

AIRPORT MANAGER

ASSISTANT COUNTY COUNSEL

BH DEPUTY DIRECTOR

DISASTER RECOVERY COORDINATOR
GRANT MANAGER

STEP 1
$22.03
$55.44
$45.00
$35.00
$35.00

STEP 2
$23.14
$58.21
$47.25
$36.77
$36.77

STEP 3
$24.29
$61.12
$49.62
$38.60
$38.60

STEP 4
$25.51
$64.18
$52.11
$40.54
$40.54

HOURLY RATE
STEP 5 L1
$26.78 $28.12
$67.39 $70.76
$54.72 $57.46
$42.57 $44.70
$42.57 $44.70

L2
$29.53
$74.29
$60.34
$46.93
$46.93

L3
$31.00
$78.01
$63.36
$49.28
$49.28

L4
$32.55
$81.91
$66.53
$51.74
$51.74

L5
$34.18
$86.01
$69.86
$54.33
$54.33



