

County of Plumas
Pay Schedule

Effective as of 12/16/2025 per Board of Supervisors Resolution Number 2025-9088; revised as of 12/16/2025 per Resolution Number 2025-9094
and adopted by the Board as of 01/06/2026 per Resolution Number 2026-9097

CONTRACT EMPLOYEES

Job Title	HOURLY RATE									
	STEP 1	STEP 2	STEP 3	STEP 4	STEP 5	L1	L2	L3	L4	L5
AIRPORT MANAGER	\$22.03	\$23.14	\$24.29	\$25.51	\$26.78	\$28.12	\$29.53	\$31.00	\$32.55	\$34.18
ASSISTANT COUNTY COUNSEL	\$55.44	\$58.21	\$61.12	\$64.18	\$67.39	\$70.76	\$74.29	\$78.01	\$81.91	\$86.01
BH DEPUTY DIRECTOR	\$45.00	\$47.25	\$49.62	\$52.11	\$54.72	\$57.46	\$60.34	\$63.36	\$66.53	\$69.86
DISASTER RECOVERY COORDINATOR	\$35.00	\$36.77	\$38.60	\$40.54	\$42.57	\$44.70	\$46.93	\$49.28	\$51.74	\$54.33
GRANT MANAGER	\$35.00	\$36.77	\$38.60	\$40.54	\$42.57	\$44.70	\$46.93	\$49.28	\$51.74	\$54.33